Application
underpasses, gyms, prisons, psychiatric
institutions, garages, bridges
Characteristics
Power supply
SD  Universal Multi Voltage
93–265 VAC – 50/60 Hz, 176–250 VDC
ED 230 VAC ±10 % 50 Hz

200
C90-C270C0-C180
Version Order Code Description Power
W
Colour
temp. K CRI LED flux lm
lm (Tj=25°C)
Luminaire
flux lm
Brightness
efficiency
lm/W
Weight
kg
Packaging
Single/Multi
pack
46-90 S 46-909/128/SDY TUBULAR LED SD 31W 1.5M 31 4000 >80 4840 4030 130 7.0 1
46-90 L 46-909/144/SDY TUBULAR LED SD 47W 1.8M 47 4000 >80 7320 6100 130 8.5 1
46-91 S 46-919/128/SDY TUBULAR LED SD 31W 1.3M 31 4000 >80 4840 4030 130 3.0 1
46-91 L 46-919/144/SDY TUBULAR LED SD 47W 1.6M 47 4000 >80 7320 6100 130 3.5 1
46-90 S 46-909/128/NY/ME TUBULAR LED ED 31W 1.5M 31 4000 >80 4840 4030 130 7.0 1
46-90 L 46-909/144/NY/ME TUBULAR LED ED 47W 1.8M 47 4000 >80 7320 6100 130 8.5 1
46-91 S 46-919/128/NY/ME TUBULAR LED ED 31W 1.3M 31 4000 >80 4840 4030 130 3.0 1
46-91 L 46-919/144/NY/ME TUBULAR LED ED 47W 1.6M 47 4000 >80 7320 6100 130 3.5 1
MODULAR ENCODING:
It is possible to create DALI luminaires by integrating the version  with the accessory DALI Module – Order Code 15024
Example: Order Code 46-909/144/SDY + 15024 = Luminaire 46-909/144/SDY in the DALI version
ON